

The increase in size of the *Annuaire* is due to the larger number of scientific notices and to the insertion of nearly 100 pages of advertisements. The annual proper is only eight pages longer than its predecessor.

ERNEST W. BROWN.

ERRATA.

On page 121 of the present volume of the BULLETIN, in the last line of my paper, the word *column* should be changed to *row*. The slip of my pen which produced this error is the more to be regretted as it makes Peano's theorem appear almost identical with the theorem which I had stated above, whereas the two theorems are wholly distinct from each other.

MAXIME BÔCHER.

Other errata in the present volume which have come to the attention of the editors are:—

Page 11, line 3 and line 30, *for* conformably *read* conformally.

Page 136, line 27, *for* p *read* p_b .

Page 142, line 22, *for* r_1 *read* r_1^2 .

Page 158, line 15, *for* pure by *read* purely.

NOTES.

A NEW Annual Register of the AMERICAN MATHEMATICAL SOCIETY has just been published and distributed among the members. Copies of the Register may be obtained from the Secretary.

THE first (January) number of Volume II of the *Transactions* of the AMERICAN MATHEMATICAL SOCIETY contains the following papers: "Invariants of systems of linear differential equations," by E. J. WILCZYNSKI; "Divergent and conditionally convergent series whose product is absolutely convergent," by FLORIAN CAJORI; "Sets of coincidence points on the non-singular cubics of a syzygetic sheaf," by M. B. PORTER; "Note on non-quaternion number systems," by W. M. STRONG; "On the reduction of the general abelian integral," by J. C. FIELDS; "Ueber Flächen von constanter Gauss'scher Krümmung," by DAVID HILBERT; "Note